CHABOT – LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 25, 2013

Agenda Item: 5.14

Subject: Approval of Interim Grant Agreement -- Community Development Institute

(CDI) National Interim Management Program (Head Start), Chabot College

<u>Background:</u> Chabot College Children's Center has been in partnership with Child, Family and Community Services, Inc. (CFCS) since 1999 providing comprehensive Head Start services. Community Development Institute (CDI) National Interim Management Program Head Start (HS) has recently been contracted by the Office of Head Start to replace CFCS. The purpose of the interim contract will allow Chabot College to continue to provide Head Start authorized early care and education services to children and families currently being served. CDI HS will continue to operate the local Head Start/Early Head Start program until a permanent local replacement grantee is selected by the Office of Head Start. CDI is partnering with Chabot College to provide Head Start services to 40 HS children full day/full year and 10 HS children part day/part year.

The program provides Head Start services for qualified families as follows:

40 Children	Age 3-5	Full Day/Full Year @ \$4,784	\$15,947 - 1 month
10 Children	Age 3-5	Part Day/Part Year @ \$2,866	\$ 2,388 - 1 month

The agreement is for the service delivery period of June 2013.

The Board of Trustees has previously approved Head Start Program Partnership Agreements for the College on May 21, 2013 under item 4.3, June 26, 2012 under item 4.2, June 28, 2011 under item 4.6, May 18, 2010 under item 4.1, March 17, 2009 under item 4.4, May 20, 2008 under item 4.2, April 17, 2007 under item 4.3, May 16, 2006 under item 4.3, March 15, 2005 under item 4.1, April 20, 2004 under item 4.5, March 18, 2003 under item 5.8.b, February 19, 2002 under items 5.8.a and b, April 17, 2001 under item 5.7.a, May 16, 2000 under item 5.8.a, June 15, 1999 under item 4.2, April 20, 1999 under item 5.9.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Interim Agreement to initiate the Head Start Program Partnership with Community Development Institute (CDI) National Interim Management Program (Head Start), Chabot College for the period of June 2013. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the interim agreement on behalf of the District.

Agenda Item: 5.14 June 25, 2013 Page 2		
Submitted: Lorenzo Loggeni/Deta	Approved: Judy E	Walters/Data
Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Judy E. Walters/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED